

HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD

Co. & GST Reg. No.: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 Premier @ Kaki Bukit

#08-09, Singapore 415875

Tel: +65 6341 6789 | Fax: +65 6341 6778 Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

Our Ref.: SMP6376M

Your Ref.: YN1562T

Date:

01.12.2022

ATTN:

Motor Claims Department

INS:

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident Involving:

SMP6376M & YN1562T

Date of Accident:

08.07.2022 @ 07:30 HOURS

Location:

PIONEER ROAD & TUAS ROAD

We refer to the above-mentioned accident.

We are claiming as follows:

Grand Total:	\$	16,258.45
Towing Fee:	\$	70.00
3rd Party GIA Report:	_\$	31.00
LTA Search:	\$	7.45
Loss of Rental: (11 Days x \$150)	\$	1,650.00
Cost of Repair:	\$	14,500.00

The above-mentioned settlement is in respect for our client of damage pertaining to his/her motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his/her personal injuries.

For any further queries, please kindly contact Irene @ 8297 9787, or email to hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

Thank You,







HD Perfect Autowork Pte. Ltd. Co. Reg No: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #08-09 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778 Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

Letter of Authorisation & Indemnity

	involving motor vehicles no SMP6	376 <i>M</i> and	VM1562	7 T	08/07/22	
	involving motor vehicles no. 3MPb Pioneer Road &	and	-	on	03/01/122	
at/along_	ribride ribad &					
1.	I/We, the Owner of motor v It's People Autowork (He L	()	SMP 6376 N		instruct and a	authorise n mv/our
	behalf to inspect my/our motor vehicle a the report of the independent surveyor. you the sum of \$ being refund	nd to commence re Pending the outcor	pairs immediately t ne of my/our claim	to the said motor	or vehicle in accorda	ance with
2.	You are further authorised to appoint sol made and instructions are given by me/u	icitors on my/our b s with respect to th	ehalf and to instruct e conduct of my/ou	ct the solicitors or claim against	the third party drive	er and/or
3.	his insurers including if necessary, to com You have my/our full authorisation/appr the third party and/or his insurers on suc	oval/consent herek	y to instruct my/o			
4.	My/Our solicitors shall also accept this as party claim directly to you after deducting	my/our irrevocable	authority to pay tl		on monies from my/	our third
5.	Upon resolving my/our claim, you are a professional costs and disbursements in	also hereby author ncurred in thereby	sed to agree with acting for me/us	my/our solicit		
6.	l/We undertake and agree to fully co-op hereby consent and authorise you to ins	perate with you an truct my/our solicit	d my/our solicitors fors to commence			
7.	steps to recover the claim from the negligible l/we also hereby instruct and authorise	you to deduct dire	ctly from the clain			
	outstanding balances that are still owing in the event that I/we am/are required instructions on the accident matter, to significant matters are significant matters.	d to attend at my	our solicitor's offi	ice for purpose	es of giving my/ou	r further
	I/we shall render my/our full co-operation In the event that my/our claim against the	n to my/our solicito	rs.			
	my/our claim procedure including court procedure is not honoured or satisfied by less than the amount claimed by you for the satisfied by the	proceedings, if any, by the third party a whatever reasons, I	and/or cannot be p nd/or the third part /we agree and und	proceeded with ty and/or his in ertake to pay th	and/or if any Judge surers make an offe ne full amount of yo	ement or er to pay our repair
10.	bill and survey fees and any other expens costs and disbursements thereby incurre I/we shall keep you informed of any compay or receive any monies due to this clai	d on my/our behalf espondences and/	or to pay you the d	lifference in am	ount, as the case m	ay be.
		. 0)			
	Dated this	<u>68</u> day of	† 20 <u>ν2</u>			
Signature	of vehicle owner	\		Mar		
	Hong Zhi Wei			Vitnessed by :		
	o: \$9032948J		_	Irent	/	
	stamp, if applicable)	9	-			
	503 Sembawang Roa	d				
	F04-29 8(757707)					
Tal.	97220005					



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO : 22/22/VC05/026017

DATE : 02 FEB 2023

"My execution of this Discharge Voucher is only for my claim for property damage and not prejudicial to any other claims"

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/We, HENG ZHI WEI confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of YN1562T the sum of Singapore Dollar Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Eight and Cents Forty Five Only (\$15,408.45) in full and final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent to me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property losses sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from an accident involving SMP6376M and YN1562T on 08/07/2022 along/at PIONEER ROAD & TUAS ROAD.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE BHD/ HOCK CHUAN HONG CORPORATION PTE LTD AND/OR YANG GUANGSHI) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to "HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD".

I/We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our insured's recovery action.

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

Heng Zhi Wei 13/02/2023

Name of vehicle owner /Date

TAX INVOICE

HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD

Co. Reg No: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #08-09 Premier @ Kaki Bukit

Singapore 415875

Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com



Date	Invoice Number Vehicle Number	
01.12.2022	HDP202212-00247	SMP6376M

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

300 BEACH ROAD 07 THE CONCOURSE #17-04 SINGAPORE 199555

Description	A	mount (SGD)
Carry out Lump-sum repair on accident vehicle corresponding	\$	14,500.00
to supply of spare parts, labour and spray painting charges		
v		
Total	\$	14,500.00

Cross cheques and pay: HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD Please indicate the invoice number on the reverse side.

HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD

AUTO Generated - Signature Not Required

CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

Mailing Address:

10 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #09-60 Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415874

Tel Nos.: +65 6970 9119 / 6789 5155

Co. Reg'n No.: 201609732N GST Reg'n No.: 201609732N Tax Invoice #: E2207175

Date: 23-07-22

1

Bill To:

HD Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd For the account of: Heng Zhi Wei S9032948J 503 Sembawang Road #04-29 Ship To:

HD Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd For the account of: Heng Zhi Wei S9032948J 503 Sembawang Road #04-29

Description

Amount

Job No.

SR

Vehicle Rental for Period 08.07.2022 to 19.07.2022 (Billing for days 11 X \$150.00/per day)

(Vehicle No.: SMP6376M)

\$1,650.00 SLT7155T

Your Order #: 20364 Terms: Net 30th after GST: \$107.94 COMMENT CODE GST SALE AMOUNT RATE Total Inv Amt: \$1,650.00 SR 7% \$107.94 \$1,542.06 Amount Applied: \$0.00 Balance Due: \$1,650.00





CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

10 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #09-60 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415874 No: 20364 Tel: 6970 9119 Fax: 6970 9961 Website: www.carsforrent2016.com

ROC/GST No: 201609732N

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

HIRER'S PARTICULAR sites ever of permeabled liefs with our elougevibles	Vehicle No: Shift Fig. 1 Replace Veh No: Shift P6346 M
Name: (as in I/C) + the Zhi Well-and a ni one vinowbegveringer	Mileage out: 19 1 5 0 45 Free my bre stoot la ona otherwise ent
it for any reason the vehicle described in the schedule of any oth :lismalic reason by the three price to it? 3/10/2/0/0/2 the period of hire is not	Make & Model: Toyota Wish Auto/Manual of no east
Date of Birth: 2 selling + 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	The haird shall commence on the date and at the time specified and
Address (Res): 503 Sembawang Road	OUT: Date 08 07 2022 Time: 5:05 P M
nue charge and da (1F0F4JFr) 2 h PCnH0r# und the rental character	HIRE PERIOD roted distint beithough epitade entitient that of vegitlands next entitient.
Driving Licence No: \$9032948 D/L Type: Local / International	OWN DAMAGE CLAIM Excess S\$ 2000
Issue Date: 16 Sep 201	THIRD PARTY CLAIM Excess S\$
Tel: (0) hind to have a set gainer louted it. HPon activatives lists and and of	If the number shall be return the said vehicle at the expiration of the period finite, then without projuct be to the other rights (SABRAH), the Hirer shall
Company Name: Company Name: Office of the service	Daily @\$ 50 : (0 per day 50 1,650 50 10
company UEN 355: Manual the tank and the refilling cost including a 555: MEN year of shall be recoverable from the Hires:	Weekly ons see @\$ IIA till skindt not per weekesds at ni vam tent 0 ent as set
Company Address:	majunte dus Interest are not paid when dus shall beau an interest of 1.5% par
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS 18. 88 98UAIO 8890X9 (18 81181100)	Worlding St. Highland
responsible for both the Own Damage Claim Excess and Third Parry Claim Excess when involved in an accident. CVI in (as): emaN	voressiv des quated and a uthorized therein the called "the authorized
NRIC/PASSPORT No:	nver". The Hirst and the unholded driver must be in possession of a Science condition of service. Service and shall at all times drive the said vehicle in a careful and shall at the said vehicle in a careful and shall at the said vehicle in a careful and shall at the said vehicle in a careful and shall are shall at the said vehicle in a careful and shall are shall at the said vehicle in a said vehicle in
shall not be responsible for any liability claims, injuries or other thirld to atom.	clifful manne, observing the traffic regulations and laws and in the event of artific ach thereo, the filter shall bey all lines, cost of regulars and penalties which
Address (Res): Address (Res):	hay be incomed and shall list answer all Police and Traffic Court Summonses, edicas and it quines in co 2 JATOT-BUS . Particular attention is to be
13. On or prior to the expiration of the period of hire, the Hirer shall return the	PETROL LEVEL
Driving Licence No: D/L Type: Local / International	Out sEbns 1/4 s 1/2) 1/3/4-o pFyrns beaneol elelaireV notati
as the said vehicle was when collected by the Hirer from the Dwn:stag euclider. (O): IPT	In E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
14. He retaxation fehicarance et illutargence de the Ownerin enforcinte day of the tente end conditions at the Arresement shall presumine or affect the conditions.	To Sansum Careful at the said Venture White the Said I will said the Sai
The PCT POLICE CHECK LIST OF THE POLICE CHECK LIST.	Misc. Unit of the standard bick efficient of nebbid of viscous and it. (iii)
SCRATCHES BACK	eril sau ot marreel to encored heritaduscu, al of to more an
	GST ISDEM OF DEAD SO OF PORTER OF A COMMENT OF SEASON OF THE SEASON OF T
SCHAIL SCHAILS	easonance suches have varietied of easies and the varieties and th
resert sit ont resum ossession of the hired vehicles and the frum C	Rented out by: Less as a batiefeld to be accurate the control of t
tires to the property that the property of the	Hirer shalf indemnity the Owner for all losses incurred including the value of the said value:
SE SON OF THE SECOND OF THE SE	(v) The Hirer and the attributed driver must be over 22 years of the Hirer's Signature
Owned thinting p essit in the venicle not established when viring No.	minimum of 2 years regent and qualified driving experience. Failure
S RIGHT	to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be Borned by the Hirer.
Lise valide	Addition Driver's Signature
18 i gertirer shell not take the said venicle dutside maldiand singarore	mire, will have to best any opst related to fixing the valuate page to

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of ths agreement. If I have presented a charge/ credit card for payment, I agree that all amount payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD in connection with this agreement is true.

- 1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 22 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN ABOVE.
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSURANCE EXCESS. IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE.
- 5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY. AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

RETURN OF VEHICLE - THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVE" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO CARDS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS (1935) Description of the control of the co	The state of the s	111 9
19/7/22	15; 3 opn	1515701	nw edi pasatinom. M	o sebguar paravisione for six provincino per la 1919 sole purpose o acid in vivincina de la 1919 sole o control de la 1919	To record the second to the se	
\$08 de3 bv.	do as beest	e anolijou	OD GMA 8MRET EV	ode soft	HIRER'S SIGNATURE	

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

08 Jul 2022 / 16:40:43

Receipt Date/Time:

08 Jul 2022 / 16:40:43

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-220708-003003

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - YN1562T				
As at 08 Jul 2022/07:30:00				
Insurance Co: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD				
1 Insurance Enquiry - YN1562T		= 00	0.40	
Enquiry Fee 20220708163959826849		7.00	0.49	7.49
202207001000000000	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	421808XXXXXX9928	eNETS	Credit Card	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

9 Temasek Boulevard #42-01b, Singapore 038989 Email: gears-support@shift-technology.com

GST Reg No: M400017735

UEN: S66SS0020G

TAX INVOICE

HD Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd - Heng Zhi Wei Invoice Number GR-2022-002585

Invoice Issue Date 10 Jul 2022

Invoice Due Date 17 Jul 2022

 Total Amount (\$\$)
 28.97

 Total GST 7.00% (\$\$)
 2.03

 Total Amount Incl. of GST (\$\$)
 31.00

Bill Type	Reference		GST 7.00% (S\$)	Amount Incl. of GST (S\$)
Sale of Accident Report - Publ	09/07/2022,08/07/2022,SMP6376M,YN1562T	28.97	2.03	31.00
		Total Amo	ount (S\$)	28.97
		Total GST 7.	00% (S\$)	2.03
		Total Amount Incl. of	GST (S\$)	31.00

This is a computer generated document.

No signature is required.

 $\frac{CASH}{W.O.\ No.}$ 116659

TOW JOB WORKS ORDER

M		Svc Date	2/7/22
Car Make/Model Sereng		Vehicle No. 3	3mp 6378m
M'ship/NRIC No./Card No		Contact No.	
Time – Rec'd Arri			
Amount Charge S\$			
Destination (from) PIONELL R	(to)_	KB	du 4
Remark (if any)			
Tow Driver's Signature		Member's Sig	gnature
Change Tyres & Towing Basement / Multi Carpark Causeway / 2nd Link	Using King Dolley Low Spolier / Low Oi Accident / Over-turn	Sump	Use Car Carrier Release Brake / Shaft Loaded
Note: The owner or his representative is requibe liable for any alieged damages to the			

accepts no responsibility for any damages to the owner's vehicle whilst being towed.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 2 February 2023 9:17 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN
Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A

Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] - SMP6376M (Pre-Inspection) / Your Vehicle: YN1562T | DOA

- 08/07/2022

Dear Sirs,

For an update, we have settled the matter at \$15,408.45(all-in) with third party.

Total	\$ 1	15,408.45
4. TOWING FEE	\$	70.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee	\$	38.45
2. Loss of RENTAL (8days x \$100.00)	\$	800.00
1. Cost of Repair	\$ 1	4,500.00

We will proceed to close file and submit all the necessary documents once it is ready.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ: Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Monday, 12 December 2022 10:30 AM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Cc: MT Claim SG <mt claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] - SMP6376M (Pre-Inspection) / Your Vehicle: YN1562T | DOA - 08/07/2022

Lonpac External - General

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt practices.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 10 December 2022 9:06 pm

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN < geraldpoh@lonpac.com >

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [SEEK MANDATE] - SMP6376M (Pre-Inspection) / Your Vehicle: YN1562T | DOA - 08/07/2022

Your ref: **22/22/22/VC05/026017** Our ref: CC4/LPC22006576/Apa3q2

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN1562T(LONPAC) AND SMP6376M(TP) ON 08/07/2022

We refer to the above matter.

It is a head-to-rear collision. We are of the view that liability is not in our driver's favour.

We seek your approval to offer repairer "HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD" at \$15,608.45(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair	\$ 29,920.61	\$ 14,500.00
2. Loss of RENTAL (11days x \$150.00)	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00 (10days x \$100.00)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee	\$ 38.45	\$ 38.45
4. Towing Fee	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
Total	\$ 31,679.06	<u>\$ 15,608.45</u>

Surveyor recommended 6days for repair + 2PRS + 1SUNDAY + 1PH(11/07)= 10days.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

Kindly note that this inspection report dated 05/10/2022 is only for mandate purpose.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742 3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: -

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN < geraldpoh@lonpac.com >

Sent: Wednesday, 21 September 2022 2:49 pm
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >
Cc: MT_Claim_SG < mt_claim@lonpac.com >

Subject: RE: SMP6376M (Pre-Inspection) / Your Vehicle: YN1562T | DOA - 08/07/2022

Lonpac External - General

Dear Hsiao Tong,
Our reference is 22/22/VC05/026017.
The case is handled by me.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt practices.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com Sent: Wednesday, 21 September 2022 2:46 pm

To: MT_Claim_SG < mto.com >

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SMP6376M (Pre-Inspection) / Your Vehicle: YN1562T | DOA - 08/07/2022

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Enclosed for your perusal is: -

- Estimated cost of repair.
- Preliminary advice.
- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition.

Please advise Lonpac claim ref.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ: Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25

S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 10:29 AM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' < geraldpoh@lonpac.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com >; assignments

<assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' < mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: SMP6376M (Pre-Inspection) / Your Vehicle: YN1562T | DOA - 08/07/2022

Dear Gerald,

Thank you for the assignment.

Note: With immediate effect 04/03/2022 Summer Lee(assignment Team) will no longer be in our company. Please contact the undersign for survey arrangement.

Best Regards, Yan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: <u>assignments@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN < geraldpoh@lonpac.com >

Sent: Tuesday, 12 July 2022 6:37 AM

To: 'assignments' < assignments@lkkauto.com >

Cc: MT_Claim_SG < < com claim@lonpac.com >

Subject: FW: SMP6376M (Pre-Inspection) / Your Vehicle: YN1562T | DOA - 08/07/2022

Lonpac External - General

Dear Yan,

FYNA. Attached copy of insured report.

From: HD Perfect Autowork <hdperfectautowork@gmail.com>

Sent: Saturday, 9 July 2022 2:18 pm

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Cc: MT Claim SG <mt claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: Re: SMP6376M (Pre-Inspection) / Your Vehicle: YN1562T | DOA - 08/07/2022

Dear Gerald,

Please arrange **Adrian Ling - LKK** to come and conduct the survey for vehicle SMP6376M.

Thank You.

Regards, *Irene*

Mobile: 8297 9787

HD Perfect Autowork Pte. Ltd. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #08-09

Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

On Sat, Jul 9, 2022 at 10:41 AM GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com> wrote:

Lonpac External - General

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: TBA

Dear Sirs,

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of your client's vehicle and append below our list of Motor surveyors for your attention:-

1	Jackson Quek –Appraisal
	Nicholas Tey -Appraisal
3	Steve Chen - LKK
4	Lim Teow Guan - LKK

5	Marcus Chua - LKK
6	Kenneth Kong- LKK
7	Thevan Thomas- LKK
8	Mohd Taufik - LKK
9	Adrian Ling-LKK
10	Mohd Rasul - LKK

Please let us hear from you within the next 2 working days.

At this juncture, our insured has not lodged the accident report.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: HD Perfect Autowork < hdperfectautowork@gmail.com >

Sent: Friday, 8 July 2022 5:29 pm

To: MT Claim SG <mt claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: SMP6376M (Pre-Inspection) / Your Vehicle: YN1562T | DOA - 08/07/2022

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are instructed by **Heng Zhi Wei** to notify you of a road traffic accident on **08/07/2022** at about **07:30 hours** at/along **Pioneer Road Towards Tuas Road** involving our client's/customer's vehicle registration number **SMP6376M** and vehicle registration number **YN1562T** (your insured) at the material time.

As a result of the accident, our client's/customer's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client/we proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client/we shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Hope we can do Direct Settlement and please provide the surveyor firm or surveyor name list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

Thank You.

Regards,

Shanelle Lim

Mobile: 8297 9787

HD Perfect Autowork Pte. Ltd. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #08-09

Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt practices.